Respondent Name

Yes to East King County PUD

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan
reported via the portal
(Thu, 3 Aug 2023 at 1:03 AM)

To whom it may concern,

It has recently come to my attention that the Yes to East King County PUD PAC has violated
Washington State campaign finance disclosure laws per RCW 42.17A. The violations are as
follows:

1) Acceptance of illegal overlimit anonymous contributions (Violation of RCW
42.17A.220(4))

Based on the information reported by this campaign to the PDC, it appears that this campaign
has accepted $738.94. in anonymous contributions (See PDC C3 report

#110079688 attached for reference). This campaign has only reported raising enough
money to accept up to $300 in anonymous contributions as the statute so clearly details

in RCW 42.17A.220(4), so at least $438.94 must be forfeit to the State Treasurer of this
secretive anonymous contribution.

Let me know if you need additional information on this one.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know who is funding secretive PACs. There are only so many
secretive anonymous contributions these guys can conceal. This time, they went too far, and
they have to surrender this illegal cash to the state to waste along with the rest of our tax
dollars.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

See attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Just the officers

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




711 Capitol Way Suite 206

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908
(360) 7531111

Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Yes to East King County PUD

1737 211TH PL NE
Sammamish, Washington, WA 98074-4215

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date received

03/14/2022 a. Anonymous

b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans

in1c)

CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY
CONTRIBUTIONS

C3

Deposit date: 03/14/2022
Report number: 110079688
Submitted date: 04/09/2022

c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L)

03/14/2022 d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other)

e. Small contributions

2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: $4,589.06

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

3. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributor
(Name and address)

03/08/2022 SHAKES JONATHAN
1234 12th Ave NE, Mercer Island, WA
98040

03/14/2022 RITTER PHIL
1737 211th Place NE , Sammamish, WA
98074

Date received

03/14/2022 RITTER MARILYNN
1737 211th Place NE , Sammamish, WA
98074
03/14/2022 HIRAI-HADLEY BRYSON
6849 34th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98115
03/14/2022 ROBERTS DAVID
4529 135th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98006
03/14/2022 ROBERTS DAVID
4529 135th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98006
03/14/2022 VOSSLER MARK
12945 64th Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA
98006
03/14/2022 LUX JUDY
11122 NE 41st Drive #31, Kirkland, WA
98034
03/14/2022 DEUTSCH REBECCA
722 12th Avenue E, Seattle, WA 98102

Employer and address

Self

Sammamish WA
Occupation: CPA-
CONSULTANT

Occupation: RETIRED

Occupation: RETIRED

Occupation: RETIRED

Amount

$738.94
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount

$96.62

$868.32

$868.31

$48.06

$485.06

$193.73

$96.62

$96.62

$96.62

Total

$738.94
$0.00

Aggregate
total

N

$96.62

N
$1,118.32

N
$1,118.31

N
$48.06
N
$678.79
N
$678.79
N
$96.62

N
$96.62

N
$96.62



Date received

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

03/14/2022

Date of deposit

03/14/2022

Contributor

(Name and address)

DOUGHERTY SEAN

127 Torrey Pine Terrace , Santa Cruz, CA
95060

MAYERS MARILYN

1907 161st Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA
98006

DONG LAURA

15128 NE Woodland Pl , Woodinville, WA
98072

REYNOLDS CRAIG

8105 SE 48th Street , Mercer Island, WA
98040

CHEN JINGYANG

7508 159th Place NE , Redmond, WA
98052

FORMAN KATHLEEN

17120 117th Ct NE, Bothell, WA 98011
KOCH WILLIAM

17113 SE Cougar Mountain Drive,
Bellevue, WA 98006

PETERSEN RANDALL

4818 192nd Drive NE , Sammamish, WA
98074

THOMPSON DWIGHT

6555 NE 192nd S, Kenmore, WA 98028
ELDER AMY

1120 8th Avenue #602 , Seattle, WA
98102

Employer and address

Occupation: RETIRED

Boeing
Renton WA
Occupation: ENGINEER

Hagens, Berman, Sobol,
Shapiro

Seattle WA

Occupation:
TRANSLATOR

I certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Treasurer's signature and date

Phil Ritter - 04/09/2022

Amount

$48.06

$33.50

$48.06

$§242.28

$48.06

$48.06

$193.73

$48.06

$96.62

$193.73

Aggregate
total

N

$48.06

N
$33.50

N
$48.06

N
$242.28

N
$48.06

N
$48.06
N
$193.73

N
$48.06

N
$96.62
N
$193.73



