Respondent Name

Yes to East King County PUD

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan

reported via the portal (Thu, 3 Aug 2023 at 1:03 AM)

To whom it may concern,

It has recently come to my attention that the Yes to East King County PUD PAC has violated Washington State campaign finance disclosure laws per **RCW 42.17A**. The violations are as follows:

1) Acceptance of illegal overlimit anonymous contributions (Violation of RCW 42.17A.220(4))

Based on the information reported by this campaign to the PDC, it appears that this campaign has accepted \$738.94. in anonymous contributions (See PDC C3 report #110079688 attached for reference). This campaign has only reported raising enough money to accept up to \$300 in anonymous contributions as the statute so clearly details in RCW 42.17A.220(4), so at least \$438.94 must be forfeit to the State Treasurer of this secretive anonymous contribution.

Let me know if you need additional information on this one.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know who is funding secretive PACs. There are only so many secretive anonymous contributions these guys can conceal. This time, they went too far, and they have to surrender this illegal cash to the state to waste along with the rest of our tax dollars.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

See attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Just the officers

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



711 Capitol Way Suite 206 PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

C3

Yes to East King County PUD

1737 211TH PL NE Sammamish, Washington, WA 98074-4215 Deposit date: 03/14/2022 Report number: 110079688 Submitted date: 04/09/2022

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date received		Amount	Total
03/14/2022	a. Anonymous	\$738.94	\$738.94
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)	\$0.00	\$0.00
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L)	\$0.00	
03/14/2022	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other)	\$0.00	
	e. Small contributions	\$0.00	

2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: \$4,589.06

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

3. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Date received	Contributor (Name and address)	Employer and address	Amount	Aggregate total
03/08/2022	SHAKES JONATHAN 1234 12th Ave NE , Mercer Island, WA 98040		\$96.62	N \$96.62
03/14/2022	RITTER PHIL 1737 211th Place NE , Sammamish, WA 98074	Self Sammamish WA Occupation: CPA- CONSULTANT	\$868.32	N \$1,118.32
03/14/2022	RITTER MARILYNN 1737 211th Place NE , Sammamish, WA 98074	Occupation: RETIRED	\$868.31	N \$1,118.31
03/14/2022	HIRAI-HADLEY BRYSON 6849 34th Avenue , Seattle, WA 98115		\$48.06	N \$48.06
03/14/2022	ROBERTS DAVID 4529 135th Ave SE , Bellevue, WA 98006	Occupation: RETIRED	\$485.06	N \$678.79
03/14/2022	ROBERTS DAVID 4529 135th Ave SE , Bellevue, WA 98006	Occupation: RETIRED	\$193.73	N \$678.79
03/14/2022	VOSSLER MARK 12945 64th Avenue NE , Kirkland, WA 98006		\$96.62	N \$96.62
03/14/2022	LUX JUDY 11122 NE 41st Drive #31 , Kirkland, WA 98034		\$96.62	N \$96.62
03/14/2022	DEUTSCH REBECCA 722 12th Avenue E , Seattle, WA 98102		\$96.62	N \$96.62

Date received	Contributor (Name and address)	Employer and address	Amount	Aggregate total
03/14/2022	DOUGHERTY SEAN 127 Torrey Pine Terrace , Santa Cruz, CA 95060		\$48.06	N \$48.06
03/14/2022	MAYERS MARILYN 1907 161st Avenue NE , Bellevue, WA 98006		\$33.50	N \$33.50
03/14/2022	DONG LAURA 15128 NE Woodland PI , Woodinville, WA 98072		\$48.06	N \$48.06
03/14/2022	REYNOLDS CRAIG 8105 SE 48th Street , Mercer Island, WA 98040	Occupation: RETIRED	\$242.28	N \$242.28
03/14/2022	CHEN JINGYANG 7508 159th Place NE , Redmond, WA 98052		\$48.06	N \$48.06
03/14/2022	FORMAN KATHLEEN 17120 117th Ct NE , Bothell, WA 98011		\$48.06	N \$48.06
03/14/2022	KOCH WILLIAM 17113 SE Cougar Mountain Drive , Bellevue, WA 98006	Boeing Renton WA Occupation: ENGINEER	\$193.73	N \$193.73
03/14/2022	PETERSEN RANDALL 4818 192nd Drive NE , Sammamish, WA 98074		\$48.06	N \$48.06
03/14/2022	THOMPSON DWIGHT 6555 NE 192nd S , Kenmore, WA 98028		\$96.62	N \$96.62
03/14/2022	ELDER AMY 1120 8th Avenue #602 , Seattle, WA 98102	Hagens, Berman, Sobol, Shapiro Seattle WA Occupation: TRANSLATOR	\$193.73	N \$193.73

Date of deposit 03/14/2022

I certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Treasurer's signature and date
Phil Ritter - 04/09/2022